# OP \$40.00 11670

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tadeusz Frank Jagusztyn	01/29/2007

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Cotherm of America Corporation
Street Address:	3005 S.W. 25th Street
City:	Fort Lauderdale
State/Country:	FLORIDA
Postal Code:	33312

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11670132

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (321)255-2351

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 321-255-2332

Email: mark@zwsmlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Mark R. Malek

Address Line 1: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard, Suite 200

Address Line 4: Melbourne, FLORIDA 32935

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17.3288
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mark R. Malek

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=AssignmentHeatTransferSystem#page1.tif source=AssignmentHeatTransferSystem#page2.tif source=AssignmentHeatTransferSystem#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 020653 FRAME: 0856

500488070

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENT	SONLY		
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Tadeusz Frank Jagusztyn	Name: Cotherm of America Corporation		
	Internal Address:		
A STATE OF THE STA			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?  Yes ✓ No 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3005 S.W. 25th Street		
Execution Date(s) January 29, 2007	Office Mudiess. 2000 S.W. Zam Saeet		
✓ Assignment Merger			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Fort Lauderdale		
Joint Research Agreement	State; FL		
Gövernment Interest Assignment	State, rt.		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 33312		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
11/670,132			
Additional numbers of			
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address to whom correspondence			
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One		
Name: Mark R. Malek, Esquire			
Internal Address: Zies Widerman Sulch & Malek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
ricerral Man edo, 200 Manthari agent a Major	Authorized to be charged by credit card		
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 202 N. Harbor City Boulevard, Suite 200	Enclosed  None required (government interest not effecting site)		
	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Melbourne	8. Payment Information		
State: Zip:32935	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 8719 Expiration Date 06/09		
Phone Number: <u>321-255-2332</u>			
Fax Number: <u>321-255-2351</u>	b. Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: mark@zwsmlaw.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /Mark R. Malek/	Maril 41 COO		
Signature	March 14, 2008 Date		
Mark R. Malek	Total number of pages including cover 3		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 3		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be fexed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Tadeusz Frank Jagusztyn, an individual residing in Fort Lauderdale, Florida (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), has made certain improvements or inventions in a HEAT TRANSFER SYSTEM AND ASSOCIATED METHODS, for which ASSIGNOR has executed an application for United States Letters Patent filed herewith in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, CoTherm of America Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Florida, 3005 S.W. 25<sup>th</sup> Street, Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312, (hereinafter referred to as **ASSIGNEE**), is desirous of acquiring the same;

NOW THEREFORE, This Indenture Witnesseth: That for good and valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, said ASSIGNOR does hereby sell, assign and transfer to said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to said United States Patent application, the invention or inventions therein shown and described and any improvements on said inventions heretofore or hereafter made, any divisions or continuations of said application, and all patents, United States and foreign, to be granted upon any such application or for the invention or inventions thereof, and any reissues, continuations or extensions of said patents; and said ASSIGNOR does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue all patents on said United States Patent applications or for the invention or inventions hereof, in accordance with this assignment.

1

And said ASSIGNOR for said consideration hereby covenants and agrees that said ASSIGNOR is the owner of the full title herein conveyed and has the right to convey the same, and agrees that said ASSIGNOR will communicate to said ASSIGNEE any facts known to said ASSIGNOR respecting said invention or inventions, and testify in any legal proceedings when called upon by said ASSIGNEE, sign all lawful papers deemed by said ASSIGNEE as expedient to vest in it the legal title herein sought to be conveyed or for the filing and prosecution of all applications and patents, United States and foreign, and otherwise aid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, in obtaining full patent protection on said invention and enforcing proper protection under said patents, but in every instance at the ASSIGNEE'S expense.

**RECORDED: 03/14/2008**